

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :
HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: COMPA Nos.409 of 2014, 1 and 1553 of 2015

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	16.02.2026	<u>TMD, J</u> Learned counsel appearing for the Official Liquidator submitted that proof of service of notice on the parties mentioned in the order of this Court dated 23.07.2019 in COMPA No.1 of 2015 has been filed and seeks time to file a report as to the involvement of the said parties in the affairs of the petitioner company. However, it is noticed from the record that the notices have not been served on all the parties mentioned in the order of this Court dated 23.07.2019 in COMPA No.1 of 2015. List these matters on 02.03.2026. TMD, J PRN	Transferred to I-Order folder